## Excerpts of the youth's bai'ah to ISIS's spokesperson

"Henceforth, I am proud to declare that our esteemed brother, the embodiment of piety and resolve, Abu Hudhayfa Al-Ansari has been appointed as the Emir... He shall be known as Shaykh al-Mujahidin, the leader of the faithful warriors in our righteous cause. Let us all join together in welcoming our new leader, Shaykh al-Mujahidin, and pledge our unwavering allegiance to him and to the cause for which we strive. May Allah grant him wisdom, strength, and steadfastness in leading us towards victory. With unity, determination, and the blessings of Allah, we shall continue our struggle until justice and righteousness reign supreme in the land of Singapore. It is a jihad of victory or martyrdom"

<u>Note:</u> "Abu Hudhayfa Al-Ansari" refers to the ISIS spokesperson Abu Hudhayfah Al-Ansari, who is also known as Abu Huthaifa al-Ansari.